		Docket No.:	08250.003001
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	12-23-200	NIN Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10231914	<b>∀</b> . <b>∀</b>	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	aria i rademarks:	Please record the attached origina	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): NIKKO CO., LTD.</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving	ig party(les).
	100	Name: BERGMAN DESIGN	CONSORTIUM, INC.
12/18	102	Address: 61 Tower Hill Road	,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛮 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Mountain Lakes	State/Prov.: NJ
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 07046
Execution Date: December 2, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number     If this document is being filed together	• •	, the execution date of the applicat	ion is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	(1) (1) (2)
09/673,893 Octob	er 20, 2000	6,394,876 May 28, 20	02 = 5
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jonathan P. Osha		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,986		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Rosenthal & Osha L.L.P.			
1221 McKinney, Suite 2800		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
12/20/2002 TDIAZ1 00000138 09673893		8. Deposit account number:	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP		I	
	ate/Prov.: TX	50-0591	
Country: USA Z	P: 77010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and below of the original document.</li> </ol>	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
Jeffrey S. Bergman, Reg. No. 45,925 fe frey S. Suram 12/13/02			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NIKKO CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 6,394,876 for "Running Toy With a Pivotal Undercarriage Mechanism;" and

WHEREAS, BERGMAN DESIGN CONSORTIUM, INC., whose business address is 61 Tower Hill Road, Mountain Lakes, New Jersey 07046, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Patent No. 6,394,876 for "Running Toy With a Pivotal Undercarriage Mechanism:"

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NIKKO CO., LTD., hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BERGMAN DESIGN CONSORTIUM, INC., all right, title and interest in, including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same, said United States Patent No. 6,394,876 for "Running Toy With a Pivotal Undercarriage Mechanism", the same to be held and enjoyed by BERGMAN DESIGN CONSORTIUM, INC., and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said patent of NIKKO CO., LTD. has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NIKKO CO., LTD. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this	2 day of Decemb	per, in the year <sup>2002</sup> , at Tokyo
<u> </u>		Name: Motoharu BAN  Title: President of Nikko Co., Ltd.
2/12/2002	Signature of Witness:	3/-
Date	Print or Type Name:	Zenichi ISHIMOTO
2 / /2 / 2002 Date	Signature of Witness: Print or Type Name:	Z. Fimura Kazuto FUMURO

38515\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 12/18/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013590 FRAME: 0660